

Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

Province: Rizal  
1st Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-1	Repair/Repainting of Ynares School Bldgs. at Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	2,658,677.37	Angono National High School, Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal	Brgy. Kalayaan	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,647,554.75	6-Mar-18	88 cd
2	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-2	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,394,801.90	Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Tayuman	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	1,385,121.14	6-Mar-18	64 cd
3	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-3	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	3,274,277.72	Talim Point National High School, Brgy. Rayap, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Rayap	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	3,262,323.02	6-Mar-18	116 cd
4	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-4	Construction of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bangad Elem. School, Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	3,124,474.63	Bangad Elem. School, Brgy. Bangad, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bangad	DUKHEA Construction	Brian Dagle Ferido National Rd., Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	3,112,683.49	6-Mar-18	112 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
5	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-5	Construction of 12x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bombong Elem. School, Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	2,715,898.70	Bombong Elem. School, Brgy. Bombong, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Bombong	T.R.A. Builders	Rafael Tan 116 National Road, Brgy. Calumpang, Binangonan, Rizal	2,704,897.17	6-Mar-18	100 cd
6	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-6	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Kaytome Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	6,899,457.00	Kaytome Gulod Elem. School, Brgy. Kaytome, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Kaytome	MAK-JAMS Construction	Michael A. Villarina Purok 4 J.P. Rizal, Brgy. Kinagatan, Binangonan, Rizal	6,884,250.28	6-Mar-18	178 cd
7	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-7	Rehabilitation/Concreting (portion) of Osmeña St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	2,999,992.80	Osmeña St., Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal	Brgy. Libis	OLIVER AQUINO Construction	Oliver O. Aquino Manggahan St., Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	2,988,184.10	6-Mar-18	76 cd
8	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-8	Construction of 2-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Greenwoods Executive Village, Area 2, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	2,835,401.48	Greenwoods Executive Village, Area 2, Brgy. San Andres, Cainta, Rizal	Brgy. San Andres	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	2,825,499.87	6-Mar-18	136 cd
9	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-9	Improvement (portion) of CHB Fence & Construction of Comfort Room at Brgy. Sto. Domingo & Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal; a) Improvement (portion) of CHB Fence at St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, b) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Village East Executive Homes, Brgy. Domingo, c) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Greenland Executive Village, Brgy. San Juan	950,761.12	a) St. Joseph Elem. School, Brgy. Sto. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; b) Village East Executive Homes, Brgy. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; c) Greenland Executive Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	a) Brgy. Sto. Domingo; b) Brgy. Domingo, Cainta, Rizal; c) Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	942,762.58	6-Mar-18	68 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
10	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-10	Construction of 10x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	2,505,399.56	Bagong Pag-Asa Elem. School (Annex), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	Brgy. San Juan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	2,491,290.98	6-Mar-18	100 cd
11	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-11	Repair / Repainting / Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Stage at Brgy. Dolores & Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Palmera Hills VI Subd., Brgy. Dolores, b) Improvement / Installation of Electrical Lighting System of 17x48m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) & Stage at Manuel I. Santos Mem. National High School, Brgy. San Juan	911,195.92	a) Palmera Hills VI Subd., Brgy. Dolores, Taytay, Riuzal; b) Manuel I. Santos Mem. National High School, Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Dolores; b) Brgy. San Juan	LARD Builders	Renato C. Villaroman 34 Magsaysay Boulevard, Baras, Rizal	905,190.90	6-Mar-18	60 cd
12	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-12	Repair/ Repainting of 2-storey, 10-rooms Ynares School Bldg. at Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	1,885,988.61	Baras Elem. School, Brgy. Concepcion, Baras, Rizal	Brgy. Concepcion	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,875,985.72	6-Mar-18	64 cd
13	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-13	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Patunhay-Calahan Elem. School, Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	6,699,959.83	Patunhay-Calahan Elem. School, Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	Brgy. Calahan, Cardona, Rizal	EGF Enterprises & Construction	Edwin G. Francisco #87 P. Santiago St. Brgy. Poblacion, Teresa, Rizal	6,683,945.35	6-Mar-18	168 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
14	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-14	Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. & Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Brgy. Lambac & Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal; a) Repair / Repainting / Improvement of Various Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Lambac, b) Construction of 2-seater Comfort Room at Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court, Brgy. Iglesia	943,772.91	a) Brgy. Lambac, Cardona, Rizal; b) Brgy. Iglesia, Cardona, Rizal	a) Brgy. Lambac, b) Brgy. Iglesia	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	935,217.79	6-Mar-18	68 cd
15	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-15	Construction of 1-storey, 2-rooms Ynares School Building at Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	2,299,955.72	Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbong	MARROX Trading & Construction	Ma. Victoria Soleta-Roxas 049 Bilog St., Brgy. Batingan, Binangonan, Rizal	2,287,894.51	6-Mar-18	100 cd
16	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-16	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	8,899,531.59	Sipsipin Elem. School, Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Sipsipin	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	8,880,590.03	6-Mar-18	208 cd
17	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-17	Asphalt Overlay & Concrete Reblocking of Road at Purok 4 & 5 at Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	1,499,781.01	Purok 4 & 5 at Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal	Brgy. Palay-Palay	GKB Builders	Gerald Kenn S.J. Bilog 232 Raymundo St., Brgy. Lagundi, Morong, Rizal	1,489,776.33	6-Mar-18	52 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
18	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-18	Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay of P. Torres St., Brgy. Special District, b) Asphalt Overlay of C. Villaran St., Brgy. Special District, c) Asphalt Overlay of G. Seña St., Brgy. Special District	4,799,002.90	a) P. Torres St., Brgy. Special District, Jalajal, Rizal; b) C. Villaran St., Brgy. Special District, Jalajala, Rizal; c) G. Seña St., Brgy. Special District, Jalajal, Rizal	a) Brgy. Special District; b) Brgy. Special District; c) Brgy. Special District	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	4,785,404.31	6-Mar-18	40 cd
19	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-19	Various Improvement & Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Various Improvement at Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, b) Repair/Repainting of 1-storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. Bagumbong	2,434,707.48	a) Bagumbong Elem. School, Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalajala, Rizal; b) Brgy. Bagumbong, Jalaala, Rizal	a) Brgy. Bagumbong; b) Brgy. Bagumbong	V. BERNARDO Construction & Trading	Vivencio C. Bernardo 043 Estacion San Brgy. Guillermo, Morong, Rizal	2,423,654.93	6-Mar-18	72 cd
20	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-20	Asphalt Overlay of Roads at Brgy. Punta & Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajala, Rizal; a) Asphalt Overlay (portion) of Roads at Sitio Ilog Dulo, Sitio Dungot & Sitio Banay-Banay, Brgy. Punta, b) Asphalt Overlay of T. Balajadia St., Brgy. Sipsipin	6,997,549.40	a) Sitio Ilog Dulo, Sitio Dungot & Sitio Banay-Banay, Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal; b) T. Balajadia St., Brgy. Sipsipin, Jalajal, Rizal	a) Brgy. Punta; b) Brgy. Sipsipin	JRD-D2 Enterprises	Porfirio P Mina 51 E. Rodriguez Avenue, Tanay, Rizal	6,980,803.58	6-Mar-18	40 cd
21	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-21	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	8,899,966.94	Talaga Elem. School, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. Maybancal	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	8,880,968.84	6-Mar-18	212 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
22	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-22	Completion of 1-storey Multi-Purpose Bldg. at the back of Commandancia Bldg., Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	710,065.98	Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Pedro	S.B. SORIANO Construction	Sidney B. Soriano 720 Sumulong San Juan, Morong, Rizal	701,447.93	6-Mar-18	60 cd
23	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-23	Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court (Rafter Type) at Sitio Ibaba, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	3,971,674.23	Sitio Ibaba, Brgy. San Pedro, Morong, Rizal	Brgy. San Pedro	KIT UBIADAS Construction Corporation	Francisco G. Ubiadas 0082 National Road, Brgy. Tayuman, Binangonan, Rizal	3,959,992.72	6-Mar-18	132 cd
24	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-24	Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair / Repainting of Covered Pathwalk and Construction of Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) at Brgy. Quisao & Brgy. Niogan, Pililla, Rizal; a) Repainting of 15x24m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court & Repair/Repainting of Covered Pathwalk at Quisao Elem. School, Brgy. Quisao, b) Construction of Materials Recovery Facility (MRF) at Niogan Elem. School, Brgy. Niogan	1,127,879.05	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	CANCELLED	6-Mar-18	64 cd
25	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-25	Repair/Repainting of 3-storey, 12-rooms DPWH Bldg. (College of Business Bldg.) at URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	1,041,453.80	URS-Pililla, Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	YAKALER Construction & Supplies	Edwin B. Rivera 249 Bautista St., Bombongan. Morong, Rizal	1,032,931.47	6-Mar-18	64 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
26	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-26	Construction of 2-storey, 4-rooms Ynares School Building at Pililla Elem. School (Central), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	6,638,275.63	Pililla Elem. School (Central), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Bagumbayan	TRANCOM Engineering Construction	Danilo Magno Taytay, Rizal	6,621,805.64	6-Mar-18	168 cd
27	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-27	Construction of 2-storey, 6-rooms Ynares School Building at Virgilio B. Melendres Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	9,099,815.22	Virgilio B. Melendres Mem. Elem. School, Brgy. Takungan, Pililla, Rizal	Brgy. Takungan	MEGASTRUCTURE Builder & Trading Corporation	Warren Simon W. King Binangonan, Rizal	9,080,573.55	6-Mar-18	216 cd
28	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-28	Construction of Dressing Room, Comfort Room & Handwashing Area at Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; a) Construction of Dressing Room & Handwashing Area at Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, b) Construction of 3-seater Comfort Room & Handwashing Area at Tanayville Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea	973,847.90	a) Tanay National High School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal; b) Tanayville Elem. School, Brgy. Plaza Aldea, Tanay, Rizal	a) Brgy. Plaza Aldea; b) Brgy. Plaza Aldea	FLAG Construction Corporation	Fernando L. Arada 001 Sta. Ursula St., Libid (Pob.), Binangonan, Rizal	965,478.54	6-Mar-18	64 cd
29	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-29	Concreting of Daraitan Road, Tanay, Rizal	3,999,372.98	Daraitan Road, Tanay, Rizal	Tanay, Rizal	M.J. BEVANT Corporation	Mario Mateo Morong, Rizal	3,987,779.12	6-Mar-18	88 cd

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
30	RIZAL-06MARCH2018-30	Improvement/Construction of Drainage Canal at Lapu-Lapu St., Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	1,419,145.90	Lapu-Lapu St., Brgy. San Isidro, Tanay, Rizal	Brgy. San Isidro	KRSJ Construction & General Services	Khristian SE. San Jose Teresa, Rizal	1,410,115.25	6-Mar-18	76 cd

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

.0\

**MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY**  
(Sgd) Provincial Treasurer  
Chairman - BAC

**Atty. ROSELLE A. RAMILO**  
(Sgd) Provincial Legal Officer  
Vice-Chairman - BAC

**CORAZON B. RAMOS**  
(Sgd) OIC-Provincial Budget Officer  
Member - BAC

**JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA**  
(Sgd) Provincial Administrator  
Member - BAC

**Engr. LUISITO G. MUNSOD**  
(Sgd) Provincial Engineer  
Member - BAC

*mrs'18*



**Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

OFFICE: Rizal Provincial Government

REFERENCE NO.	DATE OF BIDDING	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC	BID AMOUNT	WINNING BIDDER/S	ADDRESS OF BIDDER
5050475	4-Jan-2018	Notebooks	8,984,670.00	8,720,415.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
5071967	8-Jan-2018	Athletic Uniforms	3,578,990.00	3,448,967.00	GREEN ENERGY TRADING	Congressional Ave., Quezon City
5105130	6-Feb-2018	Commercial Rice	1,410,000.00	1,381,800.00	GILLEAN TRADING	San Juan, Taytay, Rizal
5109506	13-Feb-2018	Drugs and Medicines	55,293,011.00	13,556,516.00	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono, Rizal
				27,592,039.62	PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
				10,485,666.40	APT DRUGS TRADING	Brgy, Dela Paz, Pasig City
5117223	15-Feb-2018	Diploma Holder	20,527,920.00	20,454,606.00	FILEFIX PHILIPPINES, INC.	Lipa City, Batangas
5122771	20-Feb-2018	Drugs and Medicines	15,672,319.05	5,351,400.00	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
				10,083,401.50	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono, Rizal
5123096	20-Feb-2018	Drugs and Medicines	2,638,236.00	890,248.00	ELOHIM PHARMA	Pag asa, Quezon City
				110,933.40	MOUNT SINAI SCIENTIFIC & PHARMA SUPPLY	Cubao, Quezon City
5124184	20-Feb-2018	Medical Oxygen (Refill)	10,067,150.00	7,841,780.00	INGASCO, INC.	Ortigas Center, Pasig City
5153888	7-Mar-2018	Medical Supplies	20,702,650.00	1,717,402.00	MEDICAL CENTER TRADING CORP.	Pioneer St., Pasig City
				1,339,930.15	MEDALERT ENTERPRISES	East Rembo, Makati City
				1,681,510.25	MACTYCOON MARKETING	Sta. Cruz, Manila
				1,740,426.00	RITE-TECH MARKETING	San Pablo City, Laguna
				1,766,441.75	PATIENT CARE CORPORATION	San Fernando, Pampanga
				1,051,676.00	LUZON QUICK SERVE TRADING CORP	Ibaan, Batangas
5171705	14-Mar-2018	Tablet Armchair	2,610,000.00	10,980,555.60	NEMRAC MEDICAL & PHARMA SUPPLIES	Aurora Subd. Angono, Rizal
				2,207,280.00	ED-VAL ENTERPRISES	Maysan, Valenzuela City

**MA. TERESA E. LASQUETY**  
(Sgd) BAC Chairman

**ATTY. ROSELLE A. RAMILO**  
(Sgd) BAC Vice -Chairman

**JOSEPH G. CEÑIDOZA**  
(Sgd) BAC Member

**CORAZON B. RAMOS**  
(Sgd) BAC Member

**ENGR. LUISITO G. MUNSOD**  
(Sgd) BAC Member